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Lake and Lake Tarrant, respectively, and shall be so designated 
in the official documents of this state. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 23, 1929. 

No. 572, A.] 	 [Published August 27, 1929. 

CHAPTER 434. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (11) of section 201.39 of the 
statutes, relating to interinsurance. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (11) of section 201.39 of the statutes 

is amended to read : (201.39) (11) In lieu of all other taxes, 
licenses, or fees whatever, state or local, such attorney shall 
pay annually on account of the transaction of such business in 
this state, a filing fee of twenty-five dollars, and a license fee 
of two per cent upon the gross premiums or deposits during the 
preceding calendar year, deducting all amounts returned to 
subscribers or credited to their accounts other than for losses, 
except that the fee shall be at the rate of two and three-eighths 
per cent upon the same basis for the insurance mentioned in sub-
section (1) of section 201.04, and that from such latter fees 
there shall be set apart the fire department dues • • • men-
tioned in section * * * 201.59 * • •• 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 23, 1929. 

No. 586, A.] 	 [Published August 27, 1929. 

CHAPTER 435. 

AN ACT to amend paragraph (b) of subsection (7) of section 
67.12 of the statutes, relating to temporary borrowing by 
counties: 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (b) of subsection (7) of section 67.12 
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of the statutes is amended to read : (67.12) (7) (b) In other 
counties, at any time after taxes have been levied in any year, 
a sum not exceeding fifty per centuna of the last tax levy for 
county purposes, and payable with interest as provided in para- 
graph (a), on or before the fifteenth day of November then next 
following. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 23, 1929. 

No. 661, A.] 	 [Published August 27, 1929. 

CHAPTER 436. 

AN ACT to amend section 122.15 of the statutes, relating to con-
ditional sale contracts. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 122.15 of the statutes is amended to read: 

122.15 When, prior to the performance of the condition, the 
buyer maliciously or with intent to defraud, shall injure, destroy 
or conceal the goods, or remove them to a filing district where 
the contract or a copy thereof is not filed, without having given 
the notice required by section 122.13, or shall sell, mortgage or 
otherwise dispose of such goods under claim of full ownership, 
he shall be guilty of a * * * felony and upon conviction 
thereof shall be imprisoned in the * * * state prison for not 
more than * • • two years or be fined not more than five 
hundred dollars or both. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 23, 1929. 
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